

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
14437-14438/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/11/2009  
in RFA No. 3395/2007,04/02/2011 in RFA No. 4221/2010 passed by the  
High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARPREETPAL SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 01/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.  
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not present.

As per directions dated 03.07.2014 passed by the Id.  
Registrar, necessary steps are not taken to serve notice on  
unserved respondent no. 2 in SLP (C) No.14437 of 2011 and  
respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No.14438 of 2011 respectively.  
Therefore, the petition qua them is dismissed.

Post the matters before the Court for appropriate order.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER