

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14437-14438/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/11/2009 in RFA No. 3395/2007 and 04/02/2011 in RFA No. 4221/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARPREETPAL SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Subhashish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.  
Ms. Ambreen Rasool, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Pant, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Reply by the respondents, if any, be filed  
within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar