

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
14437-14438/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/11/2009 in RFA No. 3395/2007,04/02/2011 in RFA No. 4221/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARPREETPAL SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.Subhash Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Ms.Ambreen Rasool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that the

Signature Not Verified

issues raised in these Special Leave Petitions are identical to
Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.03.14
10:41:08 IST

the issues raised and considered in the case of Paramjit Panag &
Reason:

Ors. Vs. Stae of Punjab, Civil Appeal No.331 of 2014, decided on
2

15th January, 2014 and the same may be disposed of in the aforesaid
terms.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) has consented to
this.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of in the same terms, conditions, observations and directions contained in the case of Paramjit Panag & Ors. (supra).

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar